ORDINANCE NUMBER 2024-004

AUTHORIZATION FOR SALE OF SURPLUS PROPERTY

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ASHFORD, ALABAMA, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1: It is hereby established and declared that the following described real property of the City of Ashford, Alabama, is no longer needed for public or municipal purposes:

One (1) Windham AR-15 Serial # YE004754

One (1) Windham AR-15 Serial # WW236899

One (1) Windham AR-15 Serial #WW236908

One (1) Windham AR-15 Serial #WW236901

SECTION 2: That the Mayor and City Clerk be, and they are hereby authorized and directed to dispose of the property owned by the City of Ashford.

ADOPTED AND APPROVED THIS THE 18th DAY OF November 2024.

ATTEST:	Carole Barfield, Mayor
	Ronnie Whitehead, Mayor Pro-Tem
Janet Rumley City Clerk	John Massey, Councilmember
	Josh Johnson, Councilmember
	Blake Rosenkoetter, Councilmember
	James Smith, Councilmember